Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poindexter Systems, Inc.		07/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X Plus One Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	470 Park Avenue South	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78614478	COOKIE JAR
Registration Number:	3200544	SMARTSERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: LBAILEY@LAWABEL.COM Correspondent Name: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM
Signature:	/VMT/
Date:	10/03/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0989

900088431

source=X+1 Poindexter CON#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0990

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "POINDEXTER SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POINDEXTER SYSTEMS, INC." TO "X PLUS ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 6:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2915976 8100 060714308

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

Harriet Smith Hindson, Secretary of State

_

AUTHENTICATION: 4939049

DATE: 07-31-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0991